ARTICLE 2 - RECOGNITION AND APPLICATION 

For purposes of this Agreement only, and subject to the provisions of Chapter 288 of the 
Nevada Revised Statutes, the County recognizes the Association as the bargaining agent for the 
employees scheduled to work at least one thousand two hundred thirteen (1213) hours or more 
during the fiscal year (hereinafter referred to as regular employees), employed in the classifications 
of Deputy District Attorney and Deputy Public Defender (hereinafter referred to collectively as 
Deputy Attorneys) to negotiate in respect to those mandatory subjects of bargaining set forth in